

City of Yuma City Council Meeting Special Council Meeting Agenda

Thursday, November 21, 2024	5:00 PM	Yuma City Hall Council Chambers
		One City Plaza, Yuma

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Resolution R2015-047 that one or more members of the Yuma City Council may participate in person or by telephonic, video or internet conferencing. Voting procedures will remain as required by the Yuma City Charter and other applicable laws.

Those wishing to speak on an agenda item or during Call to the Public must complete a Speaker Request Form prior to the start of the meeting. Speaker Request Forms can be found on the City's website, in the Clerk's Office, as well as in the Council Chambers.

Speaker Request Forms should be submitted to City clerk staff prior to the start of each meeting. All speakers, whether speaking on an agenda item or during "Call to the Public" are provided 3 minutes, with no more than 5 speakers permitted per topic/issue.

City Council Worksessions and Regular City Council Meetings can be viewed through the following platforms:

• Cable – Meetings are broadcast live on Spectrum Cable Channel 73.

• Live Stream – Residents can watch meetings on their computer or mobile device at www.yumaaz.gov/telvue. Previous Council meetings are also available on-demand.

• Virtual – Residents can watch meetings via Teams on their computer or mobile device at www.yumaaz.gov/publicmeetings. Click on "Calendar" then select the City meeting and click "Join".

CALL TO ORDER

FINAL CALL

Final call for submission of Speaker Request Forms for agenda related items.

ROLL CALL

I. 2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANVASS

 R2024-063
2024 City of Yuma General Election Canvass Adopt the results of the November 5, 2024, City of Yuma General Election through the official canvass. (Administration/Clerk) (Lynda L. Bushong)
<u>Attachments:</u>
RES 2024 General Election Canvass 2. EXH A 2024 General Election Canvass

II. EXECUTIVE SESSION

An Executive Session may be called during the public meeting for the purpose of receiving legal advice for items on this agenda pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.03 A (1, 3, 4 and/or 7) and the following items:

There are no additional Executive Session items scheduled at this time.

ADJOURNMENT

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the City of Yuma does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission of or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs, activities, or services. For information regarding rights and provisions of the ADA or Section 504, or to request reasonable accommodations for participation in City programs, activities, or services contact: ADA/Section 504 Coordinator, City of Yuma Human Resources Department, One City Plaza, Yuma, AZ 85364-1436; (928) 373-5125 or TTY (928) 373-5149.